MD10 SR
Field Devices Europe
Specifications
Motor Torque  .  .  .  .  . Min .10Nm @ Nominal Voltage
Spring Return   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Min . 10Nm
Nominal Voltage
24V AC/DC units  .  .  .  .  .  .  . AC 50/60Hz 19 .2-28 .8 V
DC 21 .6-28 .8 V

914-1047-000
PART NUMbER ORDERINg
Part Number Type Designation Power
Supply
Power Consumption Control Signal Cable Size
V AC V DC Operation Rest Wire
Sizing
1m, 0.75mm2
MD10SR-T MD10 SR-24/230T 1M 5400 24-240 24-125 6W 2.5W 9.5VA 2 Pos. / (Open/Close) 2 x 0.75mm2
MD10SR-TS MD10 SR-24/230TS 1M 5400 24-240 24 -125 6W 2.5W 9.5VA 2 Pos. / (Open/Close) 2 +6 x
0.75mm2
MD10SR-24T MD10 SR-24T 1M 5400 24 24 6W 2.5W 8.5VA 2 Pos. / (Open/Close) 2 x 0.75mm2
MD10SR-24TS MD10 SR-24TS 1M 5400 24 24 6W 2.5W 8.5VA 2 Pos. / (Open/Close) 2+6 x
0.75mm2
MD10SR-24M MD10 SR-24M 1M 5400 24 24 3.5W 2.5W 5.5VA 2-10 V Modulating 4 x 0.75mm2
See Type Designation guide, doc. 02-00047 for explanation on build up code.
The Actuator must not be used •
outside the specified field of ap-
plication.